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15.9 National Library growth in titles and loans, 1976-77 to 1985-86 (concluded) 

Items listed 

Calendar 
year 

1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 

in Canad ana 

Number 

25,137 
28,512 
28,729 
31,287 
25,775 

Relative change 
(1969 = 100) 

184.9 
209.7 
211.3 
230.2 
189.6 

Calendar 
year 

1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 

Number 

19,064 
26,029 
31,888 
36,773 
33,669 

Relative change 
(1969 = 100) 

140.2 
191.4 
234.6 
270.5 
247.7 

' Totals for certain years obtained by extrapolation, 
^ Deposit extended to educational kits, Jan. 1, 1978. 

15.10 Summary statistics of public libraries, 1984 

or territory 

Quebec 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Service 
points' 

107 
26 
82 
61 

883 
1,012 

89 
321 
299 
262 

7 
21 

3,170 

Bookstock^ 
•000 

818 
183 

1,272 
1,198 
9,759 

24,476 
1,869 
2,483 
5,574 
5,759 

175 
107 

53,673 

Circulation 
'000 

1,849 
619 

4,340 
3,000 

23,046 
65,427 

5,687 
7,955 

19,692 
26,565 

121 
112 

158,412 

Total 
operating 

expenditure 
$'000 

4,119 
1,253 
9.234 
5,486 

63,742 
194,508 
12,173 
19,060 
39,687 
51,644 

609 
519 

402,034 

Full-lime 
professional 

librarians'' 

15 

66 
32 

201 
1,018 

124 
261 

3 

1,878 

' Includes permanent locations and mobile stations. 
^ Books and other materials catalogued as books; does not include periodicals and newspaper titles. 
' Total of part-and full-time positions in full-time equivalents. 

15.11 National Film Board productions, distribution summary, 1982-83 to 1985-86 

Item 

Number of prints sold 

8mm prints 
Multimedia kits 
Overhead projectuats 
Videocassettcs 

Canada 

1982-83 

5,582 
11,013 
6,615 

1 
464 

34 
3,823 

1983-84 

3,889 
11,925 
4,135 

241 
21 

6,660 

1984-85 

3,242 
10,048 
5,742 

873 
9 

4,235 

1985-86 

2,532 
11,151 
4,310 

1,223 
3 

4,407 

Abroad 

1982-83 

5,027 
146 
78 

465 

348 

1983-84 

4,373 
73 
59 

1,151 
2 

608 

1984-85 

3,590 
209 
35 

316 
4 

645 

1985-86 

3,341 
237 

67 

9 

899 

I6inm prints placed in 
distribution through 
government agencies 
and departments 4,342 11,955 18,573 

Number of prints loaned 
Bookings of 16mm prints 
- through NFB offices 523,131 
- through affiliates 107.721 
- through External Affairs 

and other agencies — 

498,860 451,375 
8,977 

144,119 105,942 115,241 

Theatre bookings 
35mm and 16mm 
Titles sold 
Titles on contract 

1,147 
163 

3,124 
91 155 

3,079 3,199 

66,484 

220 
3,361 

Television 
Telecasts (including 

travel) 
Titles sold 
Titles on contract 
Non-commercial telecasts 

4,470 1,628 3,963 
12,199 12,856 16,618 

48 9 21 

1,159 
17,540 


