## 15.9 National Library growth in titles and loans, 1976-77 to 1985-86 (concluded)

Items listed in Canadiana							
Calendar	Number	Relative change (1969 = 100)	Calendar year	Number	Relative change (1969 = 100)		
1976 1977 1978 1979 1980	25,137 28,512 28,729 31,287 25,775	184.9 209.7 211.3 230.2 189.6	1981 1982 1983 1984 1985	19,064 26,029 31,888 36,773 33,669	140,2 191,4 234,6 270,5 247,7		

## 15.10 Summary statistics of public libraries, 1984

Province or territory	Service points <sup>1</sup>	Bookstock <sup>2</sup> '000	Circulation '000	Total operating expenditure \$'000	Full-time professional librarians <sup>3</sup>
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	107 26 82 61 883 1.012 89 321 299 262 7	818 1,272 1,178 9,759 24,476 1,869 2,483 5,574 5,759 175	1,849 619 4,340 3,000 23,046 65,427 5,687 7,955 19,692 26,565 111	4,119 1,253 9,234 5,486 63,742 194,508 12,173 19,060 39,687 51,644 609 519	15 6 66 32 201 1,018 1,018 124 261 2 3
Canada	3,170	53,673	158,412	402,034	1,878

## 15.11 National Film Board productions, distribution summary, 1982-83 to 1985-86

Item	Canada				Abroad			
	1982-83	1983-84	1984-85	1985-86	1982-83	1983-84	1984-85	1985-86
Number of prints sold 16mm prints Film strips Slide sets	5,582 11,013 6,615	3,889 11,925 4,135	3,242 10,048 5,742	2,532 11,151 4,310	5,027 146 78 465	4,373 73 59 1,151	3,590 209 35 316	3,341 237 67 576
8mm prints Multimedia kits Overhead projectuals Videocassettes	464 34 3,823	241 21 6,660	873 9 4,235	1,223 4,407	348	608	645	899
I6mm prints placed in distribution through government agencies and departments	4,342	9,200	11,955	18,573	3,261	1,680	684	109
Number of prints loaned Bookings of 16mm prints - through NFB offices - through affiliates	523,131 107,721	529,881	498,860	451,375 8,977	1	2	=	=
<ul> <li>through External Affairs and other agencies</li> </ul>	-	-	-	-	144,119	105,942	115,241	66,484
Theatre bookings 35mm and 16mm Titles sold Titles on contract	1,147	875	445	617	163 3,124	91 3,079	155 3,199	220 3,361
Television Telecasts (including travel) Titles sold Tilles on contract Non-commercial telecasts	8,705	10,361	6,738	9,637 	4,470 12,199 48	1,628 12,856 9	3,963 16,618 21	1,159 17,540

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Totals for certain years obtained by extrapolation.
<sup>2</sup> Deposit extended to educational kits, Jan. 1, 1978.

Includes permanent locations and mobile stations.
 Books and other materials catalogued as books; does not include periodicals and newspaper titles.
 Total of part-and full-time positions in full-time equivalents.